Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

electrostatic discharges
• These diodes are also available in the DO-35 case with
type designations BAT42 to BAT43 and in the SOD-123
case with type designations BAT42W-V to BAT43W-V
• AEC-Q101 qualified
• Material categorization: For definitions of compliance
please see www.vishay.com/doc?99912
Note
(1) Valid provided that electrodes are kept at ambient temperature
Note
(1) Valid provided that electrodes are kept at ambient temperature
PARTS TABLE
PART ORDERING CODE INTERNAL CONSTRUCTION REMARKS
LL42 LL42-GS18 or LL42-GS08 Single diode Tape and reel
LL43 LL43-GS18 or LL43-GS08 Single diode Tape and reel
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (Tamb = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified)
PARAMETER TEST CONDITION SYMBOL VALUE UNIT
Repetitive peak reverse voltage VRRM 30 V
Forward continuous current (1) IF 200 mA
Repetitive peak forward current (1) tp  1 s,  < 0.5 IFRM 500 mA
Surge forward current (1) tp = 10 ms IFSM 4 A
Power dissipation (1) Tamb = 65 °C Ptot 200 mW
THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS (Tamb = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified)
PARAMETER TEST CONDITION SYMBOL VALUE UNIT
Thermal resistance junction to ambient air (1) RthJA 300 K/W
Junction temperature Tj 125 °C
Ambient operating temperature range Tamb - 55 to + 125 °C
Storage temperature range Tstg - 65 to + 150 °C
LL42, LL43
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Rev. 1.6, 15-May-12 2 Document Number: 85672
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Note
(1) Pulse test tp < 300 µs, tp/T < 0.02
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Tamb = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified)
 Fig. 1 - Admissible Power Dissipation vs. Ambient Temperature
 Fig. 2 - Typical Reverse Characteristics
 Fig. 3 - Typical Reverse Characteristics
 Fig. 4 - Typical Capacitance vs. Reverse Voltage
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Tamb = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified)
PARAMETER TEST CONDITION PART SYMBOL MIN. TYP. MAX. UNIT
Reverse breakdown voltage IR = 100 µA (pulsed) V(BR) 30 V
Leakage current (1)
VR = 25 V IR 0.5 µA
VR = 25 V, Tj = 100 °C IR 100 µA
Forward voltage (1)
IF = 200 mA VF 1000 mV
IF = 10 mA LL42 VF 400 mV
IF = 50 mA LL42 VF 650 mV
IF = 2 mA LL43 VF 260 330 mV
IF = 15 mA LL43 VF 450 mV
Diode capacitance VR = 1 V, f = 1 MHz CD 7 pF
Reverse recovery time IF = 10 mA, IR = 10 mA, iR = 1 mA, RL = 100  trr 5 ns
Rectification efficieny RL = 15 k, CL = 300 pF, f = 45 MHz, VRF = 2 V v 80 %
200
18442 T
amb
 - Ambient Temperature (°C)
250
200
150
100
50
50 100 1500
0
P